PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UD Technology Corporation	06/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Delaware	
Street Address:	210 Hullihen Hall	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19716-1551	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6943353
Patent Number:	6784428
Patent Number:	7356454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)778-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-778-2500

Email: sybil@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Rex A. Donnelly Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1596

Address Line 4: Newark, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UDTC-UOD
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rex A. Donnelly

Total Attachments: 2

source=UDTCUODASSIGN#page1.tif source=SCHEDULEAPATENT#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 021194 FRAME: 0028

500584518

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Applications				
Whereas, the Ass	igno r :			
	1. UD Technology Corpora		ation 2.	
ASSIGNOR	3.		4.	
	5.		6.	:
is owner of record	of the U.	S. Patent Applications	s listed on the attached SCHEDULE A .	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) University of Delaware 210 Hullihen Hall Newark, DE 19716-1551				
is desirous of acqu Patent to be obtain	_	•	nterest in said application for US Letters Patent and	any Letters
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues and reexaminations, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.				
		arrants that no assignm I conflict with this Assig	nent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or gnment.	will be made
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.				
1 SIGNATURE	. UD T	or Printed Name echnology oration	Signature And Markey Dr. Carolyn Thoroughgood President	Date 06/20/08
SIGNATURE			Printed Name	
			Denise Bierlein * Witness to Assignor #2	

Total Number of Assignment Pages 1

REEL: 021194 FRAME: 0029

* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

SCHEDULE A

PATENT NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	INVENTORS	TITLE
6,943,353	10/708,927	9/13/2005	John F. Rabolt; Mei-Wei Tsao	Apparatus and Method for Real Time IR Spectroscopy
6,784,428	09/984,137	8/31/2004	John F. Rabolt; Mei-Wei Tsao;	Apparatus and Method for Real Time IR Spectroscopy
7,356,454	10/967,814	4/8/2008	Hirofumi Sakane; Levent Yakay; Vishal Karna; Clement Leung; Guang R. Gao	Method and Apparatus for Emulation of Logic Circuits

PATENT REEL: 021194 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 07/03/2008